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MATHEMATICAL CALCULATION: AGREED POSITION FOR 
COUNCIL

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES ON ALL BODIES 
(other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis) 

Based upon the following:

Con:50; Lab:16; Ind:12; Lib Dem:2; Non Grouped ind:2

Committee Con Lab Ind  Lib Dem Total
Allocated

Corporate 
(Resources)
Overview and 
Scrutiny

8
(C)

2 (VC) 2 0 12

Environment & 
Regeneration 
(places)  
Overview and 
Scrutiny

7 
(C)
(VC)

3 2 0 12

Children and 
Families 
(People) 
Overview and 
Scrutiny

7
(C)
(VC)

3 2 0 12

Health and 
Adult Social 
Care (People) 
Overview and 
Scrutiny

9
(C)
(VC)

4 2 0 15

Audit and 
Governance 
Committee

             

6
(C)
(VC)

2 1 1 10

Constitution 9
(C)
(VC)

3 2 0 14

Strategic 
Planning 
Board

7
(C)
(VC)

2 2 1 12

Northern 
Planning 
Committee

8
(C)

2 2
(VC)

0 12

Southern 
Planning 

8
(C)

2 2 0 12
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Committee (VC)
Committee Con Lab Ind Lib Dem Total
Public Rights 
of Way

5
(C)

1 
(VC)

1 0 7

Licensing 
Committee

10
(C)
(VC)

3 2 0 15

Staffing 5
(C)
(VC)

2 1 0 8

Lay Members 
Appointments

3 1 1 0 5

Local Authority 
School 
Governor 
Appointments 
Panel

3
(C)
(VC)

1 1 0 5

Civic Sub 
Committee

5 2 1 0 8

Community 
Governance 
Review Sub 
Committee

4 1 1 0 6

Outside 
Organisations 
Sub 
Committee

4 1 1 0 6

Investigation 
Committee

4 1 1 1 7

Disciplinary 
Appeals Cttee

4 1 1 1 7

Committee Con Lab Ind Lib Dem Total
Total Places 
allocated

Proportional 
Entitlement

116

116
(115.625)
(62.5%)

37

37
(37)
(20%)

28

28
(27.75)
(15%)

4

5*
(4.625)
(2.5%)

185

185

(100%)

*In order to rectify an exact mathematical balance in the entitlement of two 
Groups to an additional committee place, the Liberal Democrat Group have 
sacrificed one place.


