MATHEMATICAL CALCULATION: AGREED POSITION FOR COUNCIL

CHESHIRE EAST COUNCIL - POLITICAL PROPORTIONALITIES ON ALL BODIES (other than those to be appointed on an ad-hoc basis)

Based upon the following:

Con:50; Lab:16; Ind:12; Lib Dem:2; Non Grouped ind:2

Committee	Con	Lab	Ind	Lib Dem	Total Allocated
Corporate (Resources) Overview and Scrutiny	8 (C)	2 (VC)	2	0	12
Environment & Regeneration (places) Overview and Scrutiny	7 (C) (VC)	3	2	0	12
Children and Families (People) Overview and Scrutiny	7 (C) (VC)	3	2	0	12
Health and Adult Social Care (People) Overview and Scrutiny	9 (C) (VC)	4	2	0	15
Audit and Governance Committee	6 (C) (VC)	2	1	1	10
Constitution	9 (C) (VC)	3	2	0	14
Strategic Planning Board	7 (C) (VC)	2	2	1	12
Northern Planning Committee	8 (C)	2	2 (VC)	0	12
Southern Planning	8 (C)	2	2	0	12

Committee	(VC)				
Committee	Con	Lab	Ind	Lib Dem	Total
Public Rights of Way	5 (C)	1 (VC)	1	0	7
Licensing Committee	10 (C) (VC)	3	2	0	15
Staffing	5 (C) (VC)	2	1	0	8
Lay Members Appointments	3	1	1	0	5
Local Authority School Governor Appointments Panel	3 (C) (VC)	1	1	0	5
Civic Sub Committee	5	2	1	0	8
Community Governance Review Sub Committee	4	1	1	0	6
Outside Organisations Sub Committee	4	1	1	0	6
Investigation Committee	4	1	1	1	7
Disciplinary Appeals Cttee	4	1	1	1	7
Committee	Con	Lab	Ind	Lib Dem	Total
Total Places allocated	116	37	28	4	185
Proportional Entitlement	116 (115.625)	37 (37)	28 (27.75)	5* (4.625) (2.5%)	185
	(62.5%)	(20%)	(15%)	(2.5%)	(100%)

*In order to rectify an exact mathematical balance in the entitlement of two Groups to an additional committee place, the Liberal Democrat Group have sacrificed one place.